



LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Upazila Engineer Sundarganj, Gaibandha. www.lged.gov.bd



Memo No. 46.02.3291.000.99.027.22.422

<u>Invitation for Tender (Works)</u> e-Tender Notice No. 13/2023-2024(OTM)

Date: 15-04-2024

$\frac{c}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$						
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are given below						
S	5	Tender	Package No	Description of Work	Tender Closing/ Opening	
N	lo	ID No.			(Date & Time)	
	1	971977	EDC/GAIB/SUND/WI.031	Vertical Extension of 4th Floor at Sundarganj Upazila	30.04.2024	
				Complex Administrative Extension Building under EDC,	14:00 P.M	
				Upazila: Sundargani, District: Gaibandha		

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>)

SD/-

(Md. Abdul Mannaf) Upazila Engineer LGED,Sundarganj,Gaibandha. E-Mail: uc.sundarganj@lgcd.gov.bd

Copy:

- 01. Additional Chif Engineer (Implemention), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 02. Additional Chif Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Rangpur.
- 03. Project Director, Establishing Digital Connectivity (EDC) project, Dhaka
- 04. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 05. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Region, Rangpur.
- 06. Project Director, Extension of Upazila Complex Project (EUCP). Dhaka
- 07. Executive Engineer, LGED, Gaibandha.
- 08. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sundarganj, Gaibandha
- 09. The Editor 1. The Dainik Ajker Patrika", Dhaka. 2. The Daily People's Times, Dhaka & 3. The Dainik Madhukar, Gaibandha. He is requested to publish the above tender notice for one time in inner page (4 inch x 3 Column), in his daily on or before 16.04.2024 and sent to copise of paper cutting to the office of the under signed.
- 10. Notice Board